1 

Name of Work 

: Interior Furnishing works for SBI JAKHAN 

Branch, Dehradun – 

Uttarakhand-248001 

2 Time allowed for 
completion 

: 60 Days from the date of handing over of the site. 

3 

Earnest Money 
Deposit 

: 

Rs 22,000.00/- 
(Twenty Two Thousand Rupees only) to be deposited 
online 

4 Initial Security 
Deposit 

: 
2% of the total value of the contract including Earnest 
Money. 

5 
Last date and time of 
receipt of Tenders : 10/11 /2025 up-to 11:00 AM 

6 Address at which the

[...]

the campus, traffic regulations in and around the site etc; 

The tenderer will be fully responsible for considering the financial effect of any or all the factors 
while submitting his tender. 

4.1 Earnest Money 

4.2 The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of Rs.22,000.00/-(Twenty 
Two Thousand Rupees only in online mode only. 

4.3 EMD in any other form other than as specified above will not be accepted. Tender 
not accompanied by the EMD in accordance with clause 4.1 above shall be rejected. 
4.4 No interest will be paid on the EMD. 
4.5 EMD of unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded/returned within 30 days of award